MI 458    (1998)                                                                    Chevrolet CAMARO Z-28 with LoPro Roof Light

	© year on base: 1993
scale: 1:63 (cast on base)
length: 77mm
width: 32mm
height: 26mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels with silver hubs
plastic roof light
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	deco

	roof light

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	black
	black T
	gray &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp wide 11x6mm
	KANSAS STATE TROOPER tampo,
det. trim, lic. KANSAS
	red, silver center
	x
	PC18
	PC
	USA
	11
	1998-06
	1998

	0020
	met. blue &
silver-gray
	black T
	gray &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star 11x6mm
	NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL tampo,
det. trim, lic. NEVADA
	red & blue, black center
	x
	PC18
	PC
	USA
	12
	1998-06
	1998

	0030
	white
	black T
	dk. blue &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp dir. 11x6mm
	UTAH HIGHWAY PATROL tampo,
det. trim, lic. UHP
	red & blue, black center
	x
	PC18
	PC
	USA
	13
	1998-06
	1998

	0040
	white
	black C
	dk. blue &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp wide 11x6mm
	MIAMI POLICE tampo,
det. trim, lic. MPD
	red & blue, silver center
	x
	PC22
	PC
	USA
	18
	1999-03
	1998

	0050
	black &
white
	black C
	dk. blue &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star 11x6mm
	WYOMING HIGHWAY PATROL tampo,
det. trim, lic. HP 71
	red & blue, silver center
	
	Police
	PC
	USA
	17
	1999-02
	1999

	0060
	black &
white
	black C #
	dk. blue &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star 11x6mm
	WYOMING HIGHWAY PATROL tampo,
det. trim, lic. HP 71
	red & blue, silver center
	a
	Police
	PC
	USA
	19
	1999-06
	1999

	0070
	white
	black C #
	dk. red &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star 11x6mm
	STATE PATROL NEBRASKA tampo,
det. trim, lic. NSP
	red & blue, black center
	b
	Police
	PC
	USA
	21
	1999-11
	1999

	0080
	white
	black C #
	black
	dk. amber
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	road design with dots, ROAD RESCUE
tampo (DIAL slants right)
	dk. amber
	
	#98
	
	USA
	23
	2000-07
	1999

	0090
	white
	black C #
	black
	dk. amber
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	road design w/ dashes, ROAD RESCUE
tampo (DIAL slants left)
	dk. amber
	a
	#98
	
	USA
	22
	2000-01
	1999

	0100
	white
	black C #
	black
	lt. amber
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	road design w/ dashes, ROAD RESCUE
tampo (DIAL slants left)
	lt. amber
	c, d
	#98
	
	USA
	
	
	1999

	0110
	white
	black C #
	black
	lt. amber
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	road design w/ dashes, ROAD RESCUE
tampo (DIAL slants left)
	lt. amber, reversed
	d
	#98
	
	USA
	
	
	1999

	0120
	white
	black C
	black
	dk. amber
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	road design w/ dashes, ROAD RESCUE
tampo (DIAL slants left)
	dk. amber
	x
	#98
	
	CDN
	31
	2001-02
	1999

	0130
	red
	black C #
	black
	smoke
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	5, crest, white band tampo
	red
	d
	
	LP
	
	24
	2000-09
	2000

	0140
	black
	black C #
	black
	colorless
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	stars & stripes, D.A.R.E. tampo,
lic. E3532
	red & blue, black center
	c
	
	DARE
	USA
	26
	2000-10
	2000

	0150
	white &
powder blue
	black C #
	gray
	colorless
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	POLICE / D.A.R.E. / NEW ROCHELLE
tampo, lic. DARE
	red, black center
	c
	
	DARE
	USA
	25
	2000-09
	2000

	0160
	red
	black C #
	black
	smoke
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	crest, silver & blue stripes tampo
	amber
	c
	Serve &
Protect
	5P
	
	27
	2000-10
	2000

	0170
	blue
	black C #
	black
	smoke
	5 sp conc 11x5mm
	5, crest, white band tampo
	red
	
	
	LP
	
	33
	2001-05
	2001

	0180
	blue
	black C #
	black
	smoke
	lace 11x5mm
	5, crest, white band tampo
	red
	c
	
	LP
	
	32
	2001-04
	2001

	0190
	orange-red
	black C
	black
	smoke
	lace 11x5mm
	D.A.R.E., blue & white design tampo
	blue
	x
	D.A.R.E.
	5P
	
	35
	2001-06
	2001

	0200
	silver-gray
	gray C
	gray
	red
	lace 11x5mm
	CRIME tampo, 50 logo on hood
	red
	x
	#7
	
	USA
	37
	2002-01
	2002

	0210
	silver-gray
	gray C
	gray
	red
	lace 11x5mm
	CRIME tampo
	red
	x
	#7
	
	USA
	36
	2002-01
	2002

	0220
	white & red
	black C #
	black
	smoke
	lace 11x5mm
	PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY tampo
	red
	c
	NH 009
var. SD
	AM
	USA
	38
	2002-03
	2002



CODE 2 ISSUES:
	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	deco

	roof light

	donor #

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	2010
	black
	black T
	gray &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp wide 11x6mm
	NEWFIELD POLICE tampo, det. trim
	red, silver center
	0010
	
	Marshall
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2001

	2020
	met. blue &
silver-gray
	black T
	gray &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star 11x6mm
	NEWFIELD POLICE tampo, det. trim
	red & blue, black center
	0020
	
	Marshall
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2001

	2030
	white
	black T
	dk. blue &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp dir. 11x6mm
	NEWFIELD POLICE tampo, det. trim
	red & blue, black center
	0030
	
	Marshall
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2001

	2040
	black &
white
	black C #
	dk. blue &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star 11x6mm
	NEWFIELD POLICE tampo, det. trim
	red & blue, silver center
	0060
	
	Marshall
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2001



USA codes:
	MB 59-H
	MB 56-J
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	none
	

	USA numbers:
	98 (1999)
	7 (2002)

	Other numbers:
	none
	



SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	below MATCHBOX INT'L LTD (BJ)

	b
	on rear axle cover (BJ)

	c
	below MATCHBOX INT'L LTD (EA)

	d
	above model name (EA)

	x
	no batch number



Previous ref.:     MI 254B  Chevrolet CAMARO Z-28 with Triang Roof Light
Later ref.:     MI 483  Chevrolet CAMARO Z-28 with Vee Roof Light
                       MW 458  Chevrolet CAMARO Z-28 POLICE with LoPro Roof Light
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